HE N _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
DIRECT SHIELDING INDIRECT SHIELDING SOURCE LENGTH1
HE - High Efficiency  N - None IC32 - Indigo Clean LED, 3200K
IC37 - Indigo Clean LED, 3700K
IC43 - Indigo Clean LED, 4300K
Source pg. 2
_ _ - Individual Fixture
_ _ - Continuous Row

•  Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
•  92.3 (LPW)  x 10 (watts) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery                      Ordering Code:   1-1PL
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery                 Ordering Code:   E-1PL
• Single circuit, GTD required                      Ordering Code:   1-1G
Combination Section Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, (1) 10w battery, (1) emergency section    Ordering Code:   1-1PL1E
• Multi circuit, (2) 10w battery, (2) emergency sections   Ordering Code:   M-2PL2E
• Single circuit, (1) night light section                                   Ordering Code:   1-1N
0 No Battery
_IC Iota 10w Integral
_P Bodine 10w Integral
_FSG Factory Select ALCR, Automatic Load Control Relay
_GI Iota ETS DR, Emergency Lighting Control Device
_GB Bodine GTD, Emergency Lighting Control Device
_E Emergency circuit section (NLIGHT ONLY full housing not sections)
_N Night Light circuit section
_L Life Safety circuit section NO THROUGH WIRE
EDGE EX4D
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
EX4D_IC_SPEC_NOV2023
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Suspended Linear
pg. 4
Fixture Options
• Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
AM Antimicrobial Paint
Satine Lens
Test # ITL93368
Catalog # EX4D-HE-IC43-4
Lumens 5334 lm
Watts 51.4 W
Efficacy 103.7 LPW
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 15457 14050 12598
0 2371 2371 2371 2371 2371 55 13698 12036 10515
5 2357 2357 2355 2352 2352 65 11841 10125 8755
10 2316 2307 2306 2298 2292 75 9699 8156 7148
15 2248 2227 2223 2209 2197 85 7294 5985 5330
20 2152 2119 2111 2082 2067
25 2026 1987 1969 1922 1897
30 1878 1836 1799 1739 1710
35 1711 1668 1613 1538 1505
40 1530 1486 1421 1332 1298
45 1341 1297 1219 1133 1093
50 1151 1110 1028 944 911
55 964 927 847 770 740
60 785 749 677 613 588
65 614 585 525 472 454
70 451 430 384 345 331
75 308 290 259 233 227
80 180 170 152 137 134
85 78 72 64 58 57
90 0 0 0 0 0
2371
1778